506210707 08/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6257448

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| TOYO TIRE & RUBBER CO., LTD. | 01/01/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TOYO TIRE CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2-2-13 FUJINOKI, ITAMI-SHI | |
| City: | HYOGO | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15657957 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)395-8753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038273800

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN HATTORI DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE
Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P170565US00 | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN B. PARKER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen B. Parker Reg. 36631 (h11)/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/19/2020 |

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page1.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page2.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page3.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page4.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page5.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page6.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053536 FRAME: 0888

506210707

source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page8.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053536 FRAME: 0889

Verification of Translation

I, <u>Ken-Ichi Hattori</u>, do hereby declare that I am knowledgeable in the English language and in Japanese language, and that I believe the English language in the foregoing Declaration is a full and faithful translation of the Japanese language of the document. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of verifier:

Name of verifier: Mr. Ken-Ichi Hattori

Post office address of verifier: <u>1250 Connecticut Ave N.W. Suite 700</u>

Washington DC 20036 USA

Date of signature: <u>January 2, 2014</u>

Certificate of All Historical Matters

Toyo Tire Corporation 2-2-13 Fujinoki, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan

| Corporate Registration Number | 1200-01-049019 | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| Trade Name | Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd. | | | |
| | Toyo Tire Corporation Amended on January 1, 2019 Registered on January 4, 2019 | | | |
| Principal Place of Business | 2-2-13 Fujinoki, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan | • | | |
| Method of Public Notice | The method of public notice by the Company shall be electronic public notices. http://www.tovo-rubber.co.ip/ir/ Provided however, that in case where electronic public notices are not available due to accidents or other unavoidable circumstances, they shall be made in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. The method of public notice by the Company shall be electronic public notices. https://www.tovotires.co.ip/ir/ Provided however, that in case where electronic public notices are not available due to accidents or other unavoidable circumstances, they shall be made in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. | | | |
| Date of Incorporation | December 4, 1943 | | | |
| Purpose of Corporation | Manufacture, processing and sale of various tires and rubber products. Manufacture, processing and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products. Design, manufacture and sale of industrial machinery, equipment and devices. Manufacture and sale of sporting goods, and management of sports facilities. Production, processing and sale of building materials such as materials for floors, walls, ceilings, etc. Design, execution, supervision and contracting of civil engineering and building construction work. Sale of computers and peripheral devices, and production and sale of computer software, and information processing services. Sale, purchase, lease, brokerage and management of real properties. General, non-life insurance agency business, as well as business related to solicitation and sale of life insurance. Travel agency business in accordance with the Travel Agency Act. Other lines of businesses incidental or related to those mentioned in any of the foregoing items. | | | |
| Number of Shares Constituting One Unit (tangen) of Shares: | 100 shares | | | |
| Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued: | 400,000,000 shares | | | |

Reference Number U564772

*Cancelled entries are shown by Underscores.

PATENT REEL: 053536 FRAME: 0891

| Total Number of Out- standing Shares, and their Classes and Numbers | Total Number of Issued a 127,179,0 | nd Outstanding Shares: 073 shares | |
|--|---|---|------------------------------|
| Amount of Stated Capital | ¥30,484,627,991 Japanes | se yen | |
| Name and Company Name and Address and Place of Business of Agent for Managing Register of Shareholders | Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and 4-5, Marunouchi 1-Chom Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Osaka Stock Transfer Age 6-3 Fushimimachi 3-Chon | e, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo Banking Corporation Int Division | |
| Matters Related to the Officers | Representative Director: | Takachi Shimizu | Re-elected on March 30, 2017 |
| Officers | nepresentative Director. | Takasin Siminzu | |
| | Director: | Takashi Shimizu | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 |
| | | | Registered on April 10, 2018 |
| | <u>Director</u> : | <u>Tetsuo Tatara</u> | Re-elected on March 30, 2017 |
| | Director: | Tetsuo Tatara | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 |
| | | | Registered on April 10, 2018 |
| | <u>Director</u> : | Ken Morita | Re-elected on March 30, 2017 |
| | Director: | Ken Morita | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 |
| | | | Registered on April 10, 2018 |
| | <u>Director</u> : | Atsushi Takeda | Re-elected on March 30, 2017 |
| | Director: | Atsushi Takeda | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 |
| | 2400011 | , to do n tanedd | Registered on April 10, 2018 |
| | <u>Director</u> : | Yasushi Takagi | Elected on March 30, 2017 |
| | Director: | Yasushi Takagi | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 |
| | | | Registered on April 10, 2018 |

| | <u>Director</u> : | Tamotsu Sakuramoto | Elected on March 30, 2017 | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| | | | | |
| | Director: | Tamotsu Sakuramoto | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 | |
| | | | Registered on April 10, 2018 | |
| | Representative Director: | Takashi Shimizu | Re-elected on March 30, 2017 | |
| | | Yamate Minami 1-Chome | | |
| | <u>Kyotanabe</u> | City, Kyoto Prefecture | | |
| | | | | |
| | Representative Director: | | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 | |
| | 1 | Yamate Minami 1-Chome | Registered on April 10, 2018 | |
| | Kyotanabe- | -City, Kyoto Prefecture | | |
| | Audit & Supervisory Boar | d Member: | Elected on March 27, 2015 | |
| | Masao Nakahara | a mana | | |
| | (Outside Audit & Superv | visory Board Member) | | |
| | Audit & Supervisory Boar | | Elected on March 30, 2016 | |
| | Akio Hirano | | | |
| | Audit & Supervisory Boar | Audit & Supervisory Board Member: | | |
| | Sachio Yamamoto | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | (Outside Audit & Superv | risory Board Member) | | |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board member: | | Elected on March 30, 2016 | |
| | Terumichi Saeki | | | |
| | (Outside Audit & Superv | visory Board Member) | | |
| | Accounting Auditor: | KPMG AZSA LLC | Re-elected on March 30, 2017 | |
| | Accounting Auditor: | KPMG AZSA LLC | Re-elected on March 29, 2018 | |
| | / lead artering / laarter/ | M M T ZON ZZO | Registered on April 10, 2018 | |
| Arrangements concerning | 1 | uant to Article 426, Paragraph | | |
| Exemption from Liability of | 1 | of Directors, exculpate a Dire | | |
| Directors, etc. to the | Director and former Audit and Supervisory Board Member) from the liability for | | | |
| Company | _ | of negligence in executing his | ther duties, to the extent | |
| Awar | permitted by applicable laws and regulations. | | | |
| Arrangements concerning | The Company may, pursuant to Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, | | | |
| Restriction on Liability of Outside Directors, etc. of | execute an agreement with any Outside Director and Outside Audit & | | | |
| the Company | Supervisory Board Member which limits his/her liabilities for damages caused in case of negligence in executing his/her duties, provided that the limit of the | | | |
| and company | liability under such agreement shall be the amount prescribed by laws or | | | |
| | regulations. | | | |
| Branch Office | 1 | | | |
| | 1-2 Iwamoto-Cho 3-Chon | ne, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo | | |

Toyo Tire Corporation 2-2-13 Fujinoki, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan

| Corporate Divestiture | Sekisui Soflan Wiz Co., Ltd. 5-30 Dojima 1-Chome, Kita-Ku, Osaka-City |
|--|---|
| | Registered on January 17, 2019 |
| Items Related to Company Institutionalized with Board of Directors | The Company is a company institutionalized with the Board of Directors. |
| Items Related to Company Institutionalized with Audit & Supervisory Board Members | The Company is a company institutionalized with Audit & Supervisory Board Members. |
| Items Related to Company Institutionalized with Audit & Supervisory Board | The Company is a company institutionalized with the Audit & Supervisory Board. |
| Items Related to Company Institutionalized with Accounting Auditor | The Company is a company institutionalized with Accounting Auditor. |
| Items Related to the Registration Entries | On July 1, 2017, the principal place of business was relocated from: 17-18 Edobori 1-Chome, Nishi-Ku, Osaka City |
| | Registered on July 3, 2017 |

This is to certify that this copy of the certificate shows a complete transcript of whole entries to the Commercial Register, excluding the closed entries.

(Jurisdiction of Kobe District Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 9, 2019

Registrar: Katsuya Katayama (with Official Seal Impression) Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

4/4

履歷事項全部証明書

兵庫県伊丹市藤ノ木二丁目2番13号 TOYO、TIRE株式会社

| 会社法人等番号 | 1200-01-049019 | | | |
|----------|---|--|-------|-------------------|
| 商号 | 東洋ゴム工業株式会社 | | | |
| | TOYO TIRE株式会社 | 平成31年 | 1月 1 | 日変更 |
| | | 平成31年 | 1月4 | 日登記 |
| 本 店 | 兵庫県伊丹市藤ノ木二丁目2番13号 | | | |
| 公告をする方法 | 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.toyo-rubbe r.co.jp/ir/ 但し、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載してこれを行う。 | | | |
| | 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 https://www.toyotires. co.jp/ir/ 但し、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載してこれを行う。 | 平成31年 | | 目変更 一一一 日登記 |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和18年12月4日 | | | |
| 目的 | 1. 各種タイヤ及び各種ゴム製品の製造,加工。 2. 合成樹脂製品その他化学製品の製造,加工。 3. 産業機械・器具・装置の設計製作並びに販売。 4. スポーツ用品の製造,販売並びにスポーツ。 5. 天井材・壁材・床材等建築資材の製造,加工。 6. 土木・建築工事の設計,施工,監理並びにまる。 7. コンピューター及び周辺機器の販売、ソフに情報処理サービス業 8. 不動産の賃貸借,売買,仲介並びに管理 9. 損害保険代理業並びに生命保険の募集に関 10. 旅行業法に基づく旅行業 11. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 | 並びに販売 売 施設の経営 工並びに販売 請負 トウェアの制作 | ■及び販売 | 並び |
| 単元株式数 | 100株 | | | |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 4億株 | | | |

整理番号 ウ564772

・ 下綴のあるものは抹海事項であることを示す **PATENT**

-1.74

兵庫県伊丹市藤ノ木二丁目2番13号 TOYO、TIRE株式会社

| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 医乳腺溶液 一种一种自己的 化二氯化二酚 | 総数 17万9073∤ | * | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|--|-----------------|---------------|
| 資本金の額 | 金304億8 | 462万799 | | |
| 株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所 | 三菱UF J信 大阪市中央区 | 区丸の内一丁目 託銀行株式会社 伏見町三丁目 6 記銀行株式会社 | | |
| 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 | 清水隆 | 史 | 平成29年 3月30日童f |
| | | | | |
| | 取締役 | 清水隆 | · • 美 | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 多田羅 | 哲夫 | 平成29年 3月30日重任 |
| | | | | |
| | 取締役 | 多田羅 | 哲夫 | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 森田 | 研 | 平成29年 3月30日重f |
| | | 그는 사용병원으로 선수 설류 등 명합기 | | |
| | 取締役 | 森田 | ₩ | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 武 田 | 厚 | 平成29年 3月30日重任 |
| | | | | |
| | 取締役 | 武田 | 厚 | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| | 型締役 - 取締役 | 髙 木 康 | 史 | 平成29年 3月30日就日 |
| | | | | |
| | 取締役 | 高木康 | C | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |

整理番号 ウ564772

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

2/4

| | 取締役 | 櫻本保 | 平成29年 3月3.0日就任 |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|-----------------|
| | | | |
| | 取締役 | 樱 本 保 | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| | | 5山手南一丁目4番地1(D14 | 平成29年 3月30日重任 |
| | <u>() 6)</u> 代表取締役 | 清水隆史 | |
| | \$4500000 NAS ASS AS NO NO SON NO | 市山手南一丁目4番地Ⅰ(D14 | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | () 6) 代表取締役 | 清水隆史 | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| | 監査役 | 中原全生 | 平成27年 3月27日就任 |
| | (社外監査役) | | |
| | 監査役 | 平野章夫 | 平成28年 3月30日就任 |
| | | | |
| | 監查役 | 山 本 幸 男 | 平成28年 3月30日就任 |
| | (社外監査役) | | |
| | 監查役 | 佐 伯 照 道 | 平成28年 3月30日就任 |
| | (社外監査役) | | |
| | 会計監査人 | 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成29年 3月30日重任 |
| | | | |
| | 会計監査人 | 有限責任あずさ監査法人 | 平成30年 3月29日重任 |
| | | | 平成30年 4月10日登記 |
| 取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定 | 取締役及び監査 | 土法第426条第1項の規定に基 を役(取締役及び監査役であった。 さいて、取締役会の決議をもって | 者を含む。)の損害賠償責任を、 |
| 非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定 | 役との間に、色 | 土法第427条第1項の規定に基 任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償す 但し、当該契約に基づく責任の降 | 責任を限定する契約を締結する |
| 支 店 | ↓ 東京都千代田▷ | ☑岩本町三丁目 番 2 号 | |

整理番号 ウ 5 6 4 7 7 2 * 下線のあるものは抹消薬項であることを示す **PATENT**

兵庫県伊丹市藤ノ木二丁目2番13号 TOYO TIRE株式会社

| 会社分割 | 平成29年12月27日大阪市北区堂島一丁目5番30号積水ソフラジウイズ 株式会社に分割 | |
|---------------------|---|---|
| | 平成3.0年 1月17日登記 | 2 |
| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 取締役会設置会社 | |
| 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 | 監査役設置会社 | |
| 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 監查役会設置会社 | |
| 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 | 会計監査人設置会社 | |
| 登記記録に関する 事項 | 平成29年7月1日大阪市西区江戸堀一丁目17番18号から本店移転 平成29年 7月 3日登記 | 7 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(神戸地方法務局管轄)

平成31年 1月 9日

大阪法務局 登記官

片 山 勝



整理番号 ウ564772

下線のあるものは抹消夢項であることを示す。 **PATENT**